08-20-93A10:30 RCVD FULL RECONVEYANCE Volymas Page 20856 66565 U.S. BANK OF WASHINGTON, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust described as follows:

DATE:	02-17-89	COUNTY OF: KLAMATH
RECORDING DATE:	02-28-89	STATE: OREGON
RECORDING NO .:		
REEL:	M89	
PAGE:	3564	
GRANTOR:	JACOX RANCHES, OREG.	LTD

TRUSTEE:

U.S. BANK OF WASHINGTON, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Having received from the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust

DATE: August 9, 1993

BY: SHERI DAWSON, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER U.S. BANK OF WASHINGTON, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

On August 9, 1993, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the **STATE OF OREGON** duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared SHERI DAWSON to me known to be the **Administrative Officer** of U.S. BANK OF WASHINGTON, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath states that she is authorized to execute the said instrument. **WITNESS** my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year above written.

BY: OFFICIAL SEAL CHERYL M TRAVIS NOTARY PUBLIC - OFEGON COMMISSION NO. 020985 COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 29, 1996

Recording Requested by: U.S. Bancorp Mortgage Co. P.O. Box 4435 Portland OR 97208

After Recording Return to:

UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON S.O. COMMERCIAL BANKING CENTER P O BOX 729 MEDFORD OR 97501 File No. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.

Filed for record at request of:

U. S. Bank							
эn	this	20th	day of	Aug.	A.D., 19	93	
at,	10:30		o'clock _	M.	and duly	recorded	
n	Vol	M93	of <u>Mor</u>	tgages_	Page	0856	
Evelyn Biehn County Clerk							
By Dauline Mullesidere							
				-		Deputy.	
Fee	. \$1	0.00					